

July 3, 2019

Sherry Ryder City of Clearwater, FL

Subject: Sole Source Letter

City fo Clearwater:

This letter serves as a sole source document for procucts manufactured by Huber SE, HydroPress Huber AB and Huber Picatech AG.

Huber Technology, Inc. based in Huntersville NC is the only vendor of RAKEMAX®, ROTAMAT®, Washpress WAP® and STEPSCREEN®.

Replacement parts for the RAKEMAX®, ROTAMAT®, Washpress WAP® and STEPSCREEN® manufactured by Huber SE are unique in design based on more than 20 years of application experience. Material selection is critical for the life expectancy of these parts and your RAKEMAX®, ROTAMAT®, Washpress WAP® and STEPSCREEN. The proper parts design and parts manufacturer ensures the lowest possible life-cycle cost for your RAKEMAX®, ROTAMAT®, Washpress WAP® and STEPSCREEN®.

Huber Technology Inc. is a subsidiary of the original manufacturer, Huber SE and the only source for parts in the United States and Canada. Any warranty on your RAKEMAX®, ROTAMAT®, Washpress WAP® and STEPSCREEN® is void if non-factory parts are used.

To the best of our knowledge, no other vendor manufactures and distributes these or similar items. In addition to supplying spare parts for your RAKEMAX®, ROTAMAT®, Washpress WAP® and STEPSCREEN®, Huber Technology, Inc. also offer full service and repair services for you RAKEMAX®, ROTAMAT®, Washpress WAP® and STEPSCREEN®.

Please let me know should you need further details.

Yours faithfully,

Mike Suddreth Aftermarket Sales Manager